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1
13:43

4010 m
10.526 

H

Simply Logistics Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 10.526  (5.651 2.600 1.300 651 324)

1
4010

ML: 15,0

76.20

Pyramid Place
8j. b W (Authorized - Attima)

Trainer: H Dickin
Besitzer: Royal Arch Racing Pp & Gary

Sam Twiston-Davies

26.10 Aintree 10 76.2 4964 10.034 12,0 Bradley Harris Ernest Gray, Lipa K, Lihyan
16.05 Aintree 6 73.0 4023 10.075 15,0 K Brogan Fingal's Hill, Ike Sport, Rambo T
11.04 Ayr 8 72.1 4308 16.338 29,0 Beau Morgan The Four Sixes, Florida Dreams, I Love My 
15.03 Kempton 10 75.3 4225 20.812 34,0 Lewis Saunders Aston Martini, Classic King, Double Powerfu
22.02 Kempton 9 76.2 4225 10.562 23,0 Lewis Saunders Saint Anapolino, Stoner's Choice, Punctuati

2
ML: 17,0

76.20

Prince Imperial
8j. b W (Frankel - Proportional)

Trainer: J Coulson
Besitzer: The Carter Family

Benjamin Macey

24.10 Cheltenham 15 71.7 4005 13.202 101,0 S Bowen French Ship, Navajo Indy, Bowensonfire
05.09 Bangor-On-Dee 3 76.2 4656 7.922 9,0 Lewis Saunders Lipa K, Doc McCoy
08.07 Uttoxeter 6 76.2 4691 5.651 6,0 S Bowen Earth King, Imperial Merlin, Ile De Jersey
02.06 Market Rasen 4 76.2 4151 13.202 5,5 Beau Morgan Letterston Lady, High Fibre, Donnie Azoff
10.05 Warwick 2 76.2 4225 8.450 3,0 Beau Morgan Mammies Boy, Tarahumara

3
ML: 3,25

74.80

John Barbour
6j. b W (Yeats - Lindeman)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Old Gold Racing 26

Jonathan-J. Burke

30.11 Leicester 2 75.3 4124 3.697 6,5 J J Burke Fresh Speculation, Woodland Park
31.10 Uttoxeter 1 75.3 4012 4.066 5,5 J J Burke As Legends Have It, Harper Valley
29.09 Newton Abbot 4 73.0 3371 4.629 1,8 J J Burke Jaminska, At The Oche, Best Night
26.04 Sandown 12 70.3 3215 51.440 9,5 Jack Hogan Give It To Me Oj, Mythical Moon, Fasol
15.04 Southwell 2 73.9 3184 4.193 11,0 Jack Hogan Serious Challenge, Sorceleur

4
ML: 3,0

74.40

Woodland Park
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Lonesome Dove)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Adrian Butler

Sean Bowen

30.11 Leicester 3 75.3 4124 3.697 2,1 S Bowen Fresh Speculation, John Barbour
02.11 Carlisle 3 74.8 3450 8.714 2,3 S Bowen Rula Bula, Medieval Gold
18.11 Leicester 1 71.7 4124 5.446 1,6 S Bowen Jakar Du Moulin, Camps Bay
17.10 Carlisle 2 69.9 3450 3.540 2,2 S Bowen I Wish You, Gentleman Bill
10.04 Market Rasen 1 70.8 3333 2.178 4,3 S Bowen Typhoon Flyer, Korus

5
ML: 26,0

74.40

Menaggio
6j. b W (Milan - Nova Stella)

Trainer: Billy Aprahamian
Besitzer: Will Ramsay And Victoria Soll

Lt Cdr Vicki Sollitt

24.11 Kempton U 72.6 4828 11.618 81,0 Tom Cannon Chance Another One, Viroflay, First Confes
07.11 Hexham 7 74.8 4037 10.562 29,0 Lt Cdr Vicki Sollitt Hello Judge, Malaita, Sunset Hill
30.10 Stratford U 73.5 3912 7.209 23,0 Lt Cdr Vicki Sollitt Be Aware, Cerendipity, The Widdow Maker
01.04 Kempton U 73.9 4828 10.967 2,5 Tom Cannon Young Buster, Flegmatik, Hermino AA
01.03 Kelso 2 74.4 4346 10.714 9,5 Tom Cannon Walk On Quest, Leader In The Park

6
ML: 15,0

71.70

Galassian
8j. ch W (Schiaparelli - La Harde)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: The Derbyshire Optimists

Toby Wynne

06.02 Ffos Las U 73.0 3898 4.768 9,0 R Patrick Alcedo, Gris Majeur, Rivers Corner
20.01 Warwick 7 68.5 4023 7.922 10,0 Charlie Hammond Leader In The Park, Classic Anthem, Jupiter
30.12 Haydock U 73.5 5144 5.357 5,0 Charlie Hammond Wal Buck's, Good Work, Ottoline
13.12 Bangor-On-Dee 1 72.1 3935 7.393 21,0 Stan Sheppard Kevin's Pride, Alan De Banks
16.10 Worcester 4 69.9 4627 5.827 5,0 Charlie Deutsch Clondaw General, Big John Wayne, Autono

7
ML: 4,0

70.80

Catch On Me
5j. b W (Martinborough - Nan's Catch)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Gabrielle McNeela

Charlie Deutsch

10.12 Leicester 3 71.7 3121 5.446 3,2 Charlie Deutsch The Cistercian, Onefournine
18.02 Taunton 7 72.6 3823 4.955 9,0 Charlie Deutsch Duffry Trixs, Devon Dude, The Final Word
14.09 Auteuil 3 66.7 3499 22.000 17,0 C Lefebvre Just Ennemi, Majestika
11.08 Dieppe 5 67.1 3400 10.400 3,2 C Lefebvre Bella Luna, Nibla Love, Saint Tunis
10.03 Saint Brieuc 5 64.0 3149 3.696 J Delaunay The King Lear, Charmavel, Iwantobreak Fre

8
ML: 21,0

67.60

Rock On Cassie
9j. b S (Shirocco - Lissard Lady)

Trainer: R J Armson
Besitzer: R J Armson

Philip Armson

02.03 Clonmel 7 73.0 4023 7.434 41,0 Jordan Gainford My Design, Pont Aval, Bay Ambition
08.02 Fairyhouse 4 73.0 4225 7.434 19,0 Sam Ewing Instit, Pont Aval, Emily Roebling
22.01 Thurles 6 72.1 3120 8.067 17,0 Sam Ewing Hey Johnny, Popova, Sacchoandvanzetti
13.03 Limerick U 69.4 4426 15.378 10,0 Jack Kennedy Kilbarry Chloe, Mi Lighthouse, Ailie Rose
22.02 Navan U 69.9 4225 11.849 4,3 D N Russell Brampton Belle, Lunar Display, My Design

Ergebnis: Quoten:


